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NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS
MARKET VALUES

ROLLCODE: MINERAL
Mineral

ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME
Improvement

Improvement Non-Home Site

ROLLCODE: PERSONAL
Personal

ROLLCODE: REAL
Aariculture
Improvement

Improvement Non-Home Site

Land
Land Ag Land
Land Non-Home Site

DEFERRALS

Ad

EXEMPTIONS

Absolute Exemption

Absolute Exemption , XN, XN
Autos , XO , PPV, XO, PPV
Cap Adjustment , XT , XT
Contract Abatement

Disabled

Disabled Veteran

Disaster

Economic Development , XL , XL
Eneray , XR , XR

Freeport

Historic Site

Homestead

TOTAL MARKET VALUE

TOTAL DEFERRALS

Low Income Housing , XD, XA, XD, XA

Miscellaneous , XV , XV
Nominal Value

Other, XF, XH, XU , XF, XH, XU,XF,XH,XU

Over 65

Pollution Control

Private Schools , XJ , XJ
Solar/Wind

Surviving Spouse

Surviving Spouse Disabled Person
Youth Developemnt , XI , XI

TOTAL EXEMPTIONS

September 26, 2021

Amount

$700

$43,276,964
$4,053,057

$12,163,511,998

$8,951,906,150
$81,758,023,914
$46,872,703,367
$28,263,844,255
$33,319,314
$20,142,555,325

$8,938,224,287

$58,358,746
$1,074,407
$974,518,136
$733,944,986
$300,853,010
$70,665,851
$797,581,855
$56,652,652
$2,144,506
$13,944,355
$928,304,464
$12,328,575
$1,121,528,085
$65,080,891
$14,304,109,358
$225,112
$1,987,608
$1,643,556,461
$52,184,563
$234,715,251
$8,226,574
$1,393,371

$0

$16,227,477

Count
395,844

$198,233,195,044

11,742
$8,938,224,287

91

48
1,005
34,764
46
3,827
7,059
366

10

40

160
244
214,004
17
14,458
1,416
15
56,503
143

59

116

4

52

11

$21,399,606,294
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GRAND TOTAL FOR DEFERRALS AND EXEMPTIONS

TOTAL MARKET VALUE
TAXABLE VALUE
TAX RATE

ROLLCODE: MINERAL
Levy

ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME
Levy

ROLLCODE: PERSONAL
Levy

ROLLCODE: REAL
Levy

LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN

OTHER LOST LEVY
TOTAL LOST LEVY

$30,337,830,581

$198,233,195,044

$167,895,364,463

$0.00

$32,944.86

$7,898,782.50

$124,740,890.85
TOTAL LEVY

0.081222

$132,672,618.21
$3,695,339.06

$0.00

$3,695,339.06

2,410

33,483

359,946

Calculation Analysis

Calc Levy - Tax Amount = Diff. Market Value Exemption Taxable Value
Frozen 14,619,300.05 10,923,960.99 3,695,339.06 20,874,911,512 2,875,722,924 17,999,188,588
DV100 (Excl. Frozen) 3,373.75 3,373.75 0.00 446,096,154 439,351,770 6,744,384
Prorated (Excl. Frozen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
Other 121,745,283.47 121,745,283.47 0.00 176,912,187,378 27,022,755,887 149,889,431,491
Total 136,367,957.27 132,672,618.21 3,695,339.06 198,233,195,044 30,337,830,581 167,895,364,463
DV100 (Incl. Frozen) 1,686.86 1,019.50 667.36 300,350,293 288,581,064 11,769,229
Prorated (Incl. Frozen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
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