Run Date: September 26, 2021 Collin County Tax Office Page 74 of

	155
2021 TAX ROLL SUMMARY	60 - COLLIN COLLEGE

		Count
	Amount	Count
NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS		395,844
MARKET VALUES		
ROLLCODE: MINERAL	4-14	
Mineral	\$700	
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME	***	
Improvement	\$43,276,964	
Improvement Non-Home Site	\$4,053,057	
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL	<b>#</b> 40 400 544 000	
Personal	\$12,163,511,998	
ROLLCODE: REAL	<b>#</b> 0.054.000.450	
Agriculture	\$8,951,906,150	
Improvement	\$81,758,023,914	
Improvement Non-Home Site	\$46,872,703,367	
Land	\$28,263,844,255	
Land Ag Land	\$33,319,314	
Land Non-Home Site	\$20,142,555,325	
TOTAL MARKE	ET VALUE \$198,233,19	95,044
DEFERRALS		
Ag	\$8,938,224,287	11,742
TOTAL DEFER	RALS \$8,938,22	24,287
EXEMPTIONS		
Absolute Exemption	\$58,358,746	91
Absolute Exemption , XN , XN	\$1,074,407	48
Autos , XO , PPV , XO , PPV	\$974,518,136	1,005
Cap Adjustment , XT , XT	\$733,944,986	34,764
Contract Abatement	\$300,853,010	46
Disabled	\$70,665,851	3,827
Disabled Veteran	\$797,581,855	7,059
Disaster	\$56,652,652	366
Economic Development , XL , XL	\$2,144,506	10
Energy, XR, XR	\$13,944,355	40
Freeport	\$928,304,464	160
Historic Site	\$12,328,575	244
Homestead	\$1,121,528,085	214,004
Low Income Housing, XD, XA, XD, XA	\$65,080,891	17
Miscellaneous, XV, XV	\$14,304,109,358	14,458
Nominal Value	\$225,112	1,416
Other, XF, XH, XU, XF, XH, XU,XF,XH,XU	\$1,987,608	15
Over 65	\$1,643,556,461	56,503
Pollution Control	\$52,184,563	143
Private Schools , XJ , XJ	\$234,715,251	59
Solar/Wind	\$8,226,574	116
Surviving Spouse	\$1,393,371	4
Surviving Spouse Disabled Person	<b>\$</b> 0	52
Youth Developemnt, XI, XI	\$16,227,477	11
, , ,		

Collin County Tax Office

Run Date: September 26, 2021

2021 TAX ROLL SUMMARY

**TOTAL LOST LEVY** 

Page 75 of

155 60 - COLLIN COLLEGE

\$3,695,339.06

GRAND TOTAL FOR DEFERRALS AND EXEMP	PTIONS	\$30,337,830,581	
TOTAL MARKET VALUE		\$198,233,195,044	
TAXABLE VALUE		\$167,895,364,463	
TAX RATE		0.081222	
ROLLCODE: MINERAL Levy	\$0.00		5
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME Levy	\$32,944.86		2,410
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL Levy	\$7,898,782.50		33,483
ROLLCODE: REAL Levy	\$124,740,890.85		359,946
	TOTAL LEVY	\$132,672,618.21	
LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN		\$3,695,339.06	
OTHER LOST LEVY		\$0.00	

Calculation Analysis							
	Calc Levy	- Tax Amount	= Diff.	Market Value	Exemption	Taxable Value	
Frozen	14,619,300.05	10,923,960.99	3,695,339.06	20,874,911,512	2,875,722,924	17,999,188,588	
DV100 (Excl. Frozen)	3,373.75	3,373.75	0.00	446,096,154	439,351,770	6,744,384	
Prorated (Excl. Frozen	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0	0	
Other	121,745,283.47	121,745,283.47	0.00	176,912,187,378	27,022,755,887	149,889,431,491	
Total	136,367,957.27	132,672,618.21	3,695,339.06	198,233,195,044	30,337,830,581	167,895,364,463	
DV100 (Incl. Frozen)	1,686.86	1,019.50	667.36	300,350,293	288,581,064	11,769,229	
Prorated (Incl. Frozen	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0	0	